Sunnyside

Valentine's Day Giveaway 2024

Enter for chance to win ONE of FIVE Valentine's Day Prize Packs!

Entries for the giveaway conclude and ballots will be drawn on <u>Tuesday</u>, Feb. 13th at 3pm EST.

Ballot box located Marketside between Makhani and Hammock.

Sunnyside Mall Valentine's Giveaway Rules

Eligibility:

The Sunnyside Mall Valentine's Day Giveaway is open to all participants who are 18 years or older and reside in Nova Scotia. Employees of any of the Sunnyside Mall buildings, including RBC building, Bedford House office towers, and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

Entry Requirements

- To enter the giveaway, participants must complete a ballot found at select retailers and place it in the ballot box or have the store do it on your behalf.
- No maximum entries.
- No Purchase Necessary.
- Each participant can only win one of the prizes; duplicate selections will be redrawn.

Giveaway Period

The giveaway will begin on January 26th, 2024 at 10am and end on Tuesday, Feb. 13th at 3pm. Entries submitted before or after the giveaway period will not be considered.

Winner Selection:

- Winners will be randomly selected from all eligible entries received during the giveaway period.
- Winners will be contacted on Tuesday, Feb. 13th via phone call.
- If a winner do not respond within 48 hours of the notification, a new winner will be selected.
- Winners must be able to pick up the prize at Sunnyside Mall.

Prizes*:

<u>Movie Night-In Pack</u>, valued \$100

The Freak Lunchbox, Indigo, and Hallmark.

Get Ready With Me Pack, valued \$100

Shades of Pink Salon, The Body Shop, and Wild Things.

<u>The Sweet Life Pack</u>, valued \$75 The Freak LunchBox, and Pete's Frootique.

<u>Oh, You Shouldn't Have Pack</u>, valued \$150 Earthline Jewellery, Blossom Floral, and Second Cup Café.

Date Night-Out Pack, valued \$175

Il Mercato, and Liquid Gold.

*The non-transferable prizes cannot be exchanged for cash or other alternatives.

Publicity:

By participating in the giveaway, participants agree to allow Sunnyside Mall to use their name and submitted content for promotional purposes related to the giveaway.

General Conditions:

Sunnyside Mall reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates the giveaway rules or engages in fraudulent or unethical behaviour. Sunnyside Mall reserves the right to modify or terminate the giveaway at any time, for any reason.

Release and Limitations of Liability:

By participating in the giveaway, participants release Sunnyside Mall from any liability arising from their participation in the giveaway or the acceptance, use, or misuse of any prize awarded.

By participating in the Sunnyside Mall Valentine's Day Giveaway, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to these rules.

Good luck to all participants!

